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Delaware River Basin Commission 
Water Charges Advisory Committee (WCAC) 

 
 
Member Listing with Affiliation (alphabetical by organization) 
 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Conservation – Delaware 
Strohmeier, Scott A., Hydrologist III 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, DE 19901  
302-739-9945 (Office) 
Scott.Strohmeier@state.de.us 
 
Delaware Riverkeeper Network - Environmental 
Mary Ellen Noble, Associate Director (Home address) 
20 Sandy Ridge Drive 
Doylestown, PA  18901 
(215) 348-5609 
Maryellen@delawareriverkeeper.org 
 
Exelon Corporation – Power Industry 
Robert Matty, Manager, Environmental Programs 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA  19348 
Robert.matty@exeloncorp.com 
 
New Jersey American Water – Private Purveyor 
Vincent Monaco, P.E., Engineering Manager - Asset Planning 
1025 Laurel Oak Road  
Voorhees, NJ  08043 
(856) 309-4731  
Vincent.Monaco@amwater.com 
 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities – New Jersey 
Maria L. Moran, Director, Division of Water 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
(609) 292-2422 
maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us 
 
New Jersey Water Supply Authority - Regional Purveyor  
Beth Gates, Director, Finance and Administration 
1851 State Route 31 
Clinton, NJ 08809  
(908)-638-6121 
Bgates@njwsa.org 
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New York State Department of Environmental Conservation – New York 
Erik T. Schmitt, P.E., Environmental Engineer 2, Division of Water 
Water Quantity Management Section 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-3508 
(518) 402-8171 
etschmit@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
 
North Wales Water Authority – Municipal Purveyor 
Tom Bradbury 
200 West Walnut Street 
PO Box 1339 
North Wales, PA  19454 
(215) 699-4836 
tbradbury@nwwater.com 
 
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection - Pennsylvania 
Hoss Liaghat, P.E. 
Civil Engineering Consultant Hydraulic 
400 Market Street, P.O. Box 8555 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
 (717) 772-5664 
www.depweb.state.pa.us 
 
Sunoco, Inc. - Industry 
Charles D. Barksdale, Environmental Manager 
3144 Passyunk Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA  19145-5299 
(215) 339-2000 
cdbarksdale@sunocoinc.com 
 
Tidewater Utilities Delaware – Groundwater/Non-payer 
Jerry Esposito, President 
100 South Little Creek Road 
Dover, DE  19901 
jesposito@tuiwater.com 
 
United States Army Corps of Engineers 
Erik Rourke 
Wanamaker Building 
100 Penn Square East 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 656-6616 
Erik.J.Rourke@usace.army.mil 
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United States Geological Survey 
Rick Kropp, Director, New Jersey Water Science Center 
810 Bear Tavern Road, Suite 206 
West Trenton, N.J.  08628 
Phone: (609) 771-3901 
rkropp@usgs.gov 
 
University of Delaware - Academia 
Gerald J. Kauffman, Director (Committee Vice-chair) 
Water Resources Agency Institute for Public Administration  
School of Public Policy and Administration  
College of Arts and Sciences  
DGS Annex, Academy Street (behind Penny Hall)  
Newark, DE 19716 
jerryk@udel.edu 
 
Water Resources Association of the Delaware River Basin  
Robert Molzahn, President (Committee Chair) 
P.O. Box 1267 
Exton, PA  19341 
(610) 917-0090 
wradrb@comcast.net 
 
DRBC Staff (alphabetical) 
 
Gail Blum, Water Resource Specialist 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
Gail.Blum@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
Richard Gore, Chief Administrative Officer 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
Richard.Gore@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
Denise McHugh, Secretary, Administrative 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
Denise.Mchugh@drbc.state.nj.us 
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William Muszynski, Branch Manager, Water Resources Management 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
William.Muszynski@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
Amy Shallcross, Supervisor, Operations Section 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
Amy.Shallcross@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
Dr. Richard Tortoriello (Ret.) 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
Richard.Tortoriello@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
Robert Tudor, Deputy Executive Director 
Delaware River Basin Commission 
25 State Police Drive, PO Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
(609) 883-9500 
Robert.Tudor@drbc.state.nj.us 


